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LISTADO DE INSCRITOS EN LA TIRADA: 

 
Nº TIRADOR CATEGORÍA FEDERACIÓN 
78 ALFEREZ MARIN, JOSE ANTONIO JR M 2ª AND 

61 ALONSO DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL SR 1ª MAD 

82 ALVAREZ PEDREJON, RAUL JR M 3ª CAL 

63 ARAGONES PEREZ, FRANCISCO SR 1ª CAM 

37 ARMAS ARMAS, JOSE EMILIO SR 2ª CNA 

45 ARRIAZA MARTIN, JOSE MARIA SR 2ª AND 

73 BARQUERO PINEL, DAVID SR 1ª MAD 

51 BAYO DIAZ-ALDAGALAN, ALVARO SR 1ª NAV 

56 BEDOYA DE LA CRUZ, JOSE EDUARDO SR 1ª AND 

92 BELTRAN PASTOR, CRISTINA DM 3ª MAD 

50 BELVIS HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO SR 1ª EXT 

95 BERMEJO CERRO, MARIA DEL CARMEN DM 3ª BAL 

104 BERMEJO RUBIO, FRANCISCO JAVIER VT 2ª BAL 

12 BRIÑAS MORA, MELITON ANTONIO SR 2ª AND 

67 BUENO CONSEJO, CHRISTIAN SR 1ª ARA 

53 CABALLERO CABALLERO, JULIO ENRIQUE SR 1ª CAL 

19 CABALLERO MARTIN-FORERO, SERGIO SR 2ª CAM 

75 CABALLERO UGENA, FAUSTINO SR 1ª CAM 

117 CAIROS ALEGRIA, FRANCISCO SR 3ª CNA 

83 CALURANO BENITEZ, DAVID JR M 2ª EXT 

14 CAMACHO AVILA, RAFAEL SR 2ª AND 

34 CAMPOS VALERO, FRANCISCO MIGUEL SR 2ª EXT 

24 CARRILLO BARRIOS, EMILIO SR 2ª AND 

62 CARRION BORJA, JOSE LUIS SR 1ª AND 

33 CASAS DE DIOS, JUAN BAUTISTA SR 2ª AND 

128 CHACON GARCIA, FELIPE SR 3ª CAL 

120 CHACON LAZARO, FELIPE SR 3ª CAL 

106 CUARESMA ALVAREZ, TOMAS VT 4ª MAD 

69 CUARESMA ORTIZ, ADRIAN SR 1ª MAD 

71 CUARESMA ORTIZ, FRANCISCO JOSE SR 1ª MAD 

2 DE URDA ALCAZAR, ARTURO SVT 2ª AND 

109 DE URDA ANGUITA, ARTURO SR 3ª AND 

81 DEL REY RUIZ, JESUS JR M 3ª AND 

66 DELGADO ZARZUELA, JOSE MANUEL SR 1ª AND 

93 DIAZ DEL RIO, OLATZ DM 3ª VAS 

47 DIAZ GALDEANO, ANDRES SR 2ª AND 

26 DIAZ LOPEZ, JOSE MARIA SR 2ª AND 

86 DIAZ PERAZA, ANA ISABEL DM 3ª CNA 

10 DOMINGUEZ AGUILAR, ANTONIO SR 2ª AND 

39 ESCARTIN FRANCA, JUAN MANUEL SR 2ª ARA 

130 FERNANDEZ NOVELLA, JUAN MANUEL SR 4ª NAV 
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64 FERNANDEZ PICATOSTE, ANTONIO SR 1ª MAD 

13 FERRER CANALS, ANTONI SR 2ª CAT 

42 FONTS OLIVA, JUAN RAMON SR 2ª CAT 

58 FUENTES LOPEZ, MARIO SR 1ª MAD 

76 FUENTES MANZANO, GREGORIO SR 1ª MAD 

20 GAGO MARTIN, ANTONIO SR 2ª CAL 

102 GALINDO MARQUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO VT 4ª CEU 

89 GALLEGO DOBLAS, Mª DEL CARMEN DM 3ª AND 

105 GARCIA ALONSO, FERNANDO VT 3ª CAT 

123 GARCIA ESTELRICH, JOAN SR 3ª CAT 

29 GARCIA SANCHEZ, XAVIER SR 2ª CAT 

60 GARCIA SERRANO, FCO. GINES SR 1ª CAM 

112 GASCO GONZALEZ, TONI SR 3ª CAT 

3 GIL GOMEZ-LOBO, AUGUSTO SVT 2ª CAM 

16 GIL MENDEZ, VICTOR  MANUEL SR 2ª CAL 

1 GOMEZ DEL PULGAR DOTOR, PEDRO JOSE SVT 4ª MAD 

17 GOMEZ GIL, RAUL SR 2ª MAD 

6 GOMEZ GUERRERO, CARLOS SVT 2ª MAD 

119 GOMEZ LORENZO, FRANCISCO SR 3ª CNA 

91 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARCIANA ALODIA DM 3ª AND 

46 GOMEZ TRIGUERO, JESUS SR 2ª CAM 

94 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA JOSE DM 3ª AND 

100 GONZALEZ PEREZ, MANUEL VT 1ª MAD 

65 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, JUAN ALONSO SR 1ª CAL 

111 GORJON GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO SR 3ª VAS 

40 HERNANDEZ GIRAL, OSCAR SR 2ª CAT 

32 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, BLAS SR 2ª CAT 

31 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOSE MATEO SR 2ª AND 

114 HERNANDEZ MENDEZ, BENITO SR 3ª CNA 

131 HURTADO PICA, POL SR 4ª CAT 

23 HURTADO VALERO, JOAN SR 2ª CAT 

103 JANE FERNANDEZ, EDUARD VT 2ª CAT 

5 JURADO LORCA, MIGUEL SVT 2ª AND 

25 LAPERAL CARBAJO, JULIO SR 2ª CAL 

125 LEON BELLO, JUAN RAMON SR 3ª CNA 

129 LOPEZ ACOSTA, CARMELO EUSTAQUIO SR 3ª CNA 

68 LOPEZ MARTIN, FERMIN SR 1ª CAT 

121 LOPEZ SANTANA, ISIDORO SR 3ª CNA 

35 LOUSADA ALVES, OCTAVIO MANUEL SR 2ª AST 

38 MALPESA TOBAR, JACINTO SR 2ª AND 

59 MANSILLA RAMIREZ, GUSTAVO SR 1ª EXT 

70 MARIN LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO SR 1ª AND 

7 MARIN ORTEGA, ANTONIO SVT 1ª AND 

28 MARQUEZ MADRID, JULIO SR 2ª CAM 

22 MARTIN MOYA, FRANCISCO JOSE SR 2ª AND 
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98 MARTINEZ RUIZ, ANTONIO VT 4ª AND 

90 MARTINEZ SORDO, BEATRIZ DM 1ª AST 

41 MENDOZA GARCIA, JOSE SR 2ª CNA 

77 MIRO ESCODA, SERGI SR 1ª CAT 

85 MUELA AYALA, MARIA DM 3ª CAM 

87 MUÑOZ DE LEON MORAL, FRANCISCA DM 2ª AND 

52 NAVAL GUIO, ALBERTO SR 1ª ARA 

55 NAVARRO JABALERA, JOSE M. SR 1ª CAT 

97 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO VT 2ª CAT 

99 OBRERO RAMIREZ, JUAN JOSE VT 1ª CAT 

18 ORTIZ GARCIA, TOMAS SR 2ª AND 

116 PELAEZ MARTIN, JOSE SR 3ª CAM 

11 PERDOMO RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL FRANCISCO SR 2ª CNA 

126 PINTO SARDA, PABLO SR 3ª CAL 

4 PORRAS FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO SVT 3ª EXT 

49 QUESADA CALLEJAS, FCO. JAVIER SR 1ª CAM 

88 REDONDO CRUAÑES, LAURA DM 4ª MAD 

27 RIVERO PEREZ, PABLO SR 2ª CNA 

21 ROBAINA PERDOMO, AGUSTIN SR 2ª CNA 

132 RODRIGUEZ PERDOMO, ZEBENZUI SR 4ª CNA 

72 RODRIGUEZ VILCHES, JOSE ANTONIO SR 1ª ARA 

127 ROMERO GONZALEZ, ANGEL SR 3ª CAM 

15 ROMERO GONZALEZ, SAMUEL SR 2ª CAM 

30 RUBIO MOLINA, JOSE ANTONIO SR 2ª AND 

43 RUEDA ULLOA, EUGENIO SR 2ª CAL 

107 RUIZ VIDOY, JOSE VT 2ª AND 

74 SAEZ DE ABIA, PEDRO MANUEL SR 1ª CAL 

124 SANCHEZ PEREZ, BLAS SR 3ª AND 

101 SANTOS RUIZ, LUIS VT 1ª CAT 

122 SANZ VILLANUEVA, JUAN SR 3ª ARA 

115 SAUSOR HINAREJOS, OSCAR SR 3ª CAT 

57 SERRANO HEREDIA, LUIS ANGEL SR 1ª ARA 

110 SOCAS PALENZUELA, JUAN MANUEL SR 3ª CNA 

79 SOLIS MORENO, FRANCISCO JR M 3ª AND 

8 TARAZONA ALVAREZ, RAFAEL SVT 2ª MAD 

113 TELLEZ BLANCO, FRANCISCO SR 3ª CAL 

36 TITOS CABALLERO, ANTONIO SR 2ª AND 

118 TITOS HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO SR 3ª AND 

80 TORO RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN JR M 4ª MAD 

84 TORRES GONZALEZ, ANTONIO JESUS JR M 3ª AND 

9 VELASCO CLIMENT, RAFAEL SVT 3ª CAM 

54 VILA CABERO, LLUIS SR 1ª CAT 

44 VIZCAINO MARTINEZ, JULIAN SR 2ª CAT 
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FORMACIÓN DE ESCUADRAS 
 

ESCUADRA 1  ESCUADRA 2 
1 GOMEZ DEL PULGAR DOTOR,  SVT 4ª MAD  7 MARIN ORTEGA, ANTONIO  SVT 1ª AND 

2 DE URDA ALCAZAR, ARTURO SVT 2ª AND  8 TARAZONA ALVAREZ, RAFAEL  SVT 2ª MAD 

3 GIL GOMEZ-LOBO, AUGUSTO SVT 2ª CAM  9 VELASCO CLIMENT, RAFAEL  SVT 3ª CAM 

4 PORRAS FERNANDEZ, FRANC SVT 3ª EXT  10 DOMINGUEZ AGUILAR, ANTONIO  SR 2ª AND 

5 JURADO LORCA, MIGUEL SVT 2ª AND  11 PERDOMO RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL  SR 2ª CNA 

6 GOMEZ GUERRERO, CARLOS SVT 2ª MAD  12 BRIÑAS MORA, MELITON ANTONIO  SR 2ª AND 

         

ESCUADRA 3  ESCUADRA 4 
13 FERRER CANALS, ANTONI SR 2ª CAT  19 CABALLERO MARTIN-FORERO, S SR 2ª CAM 

14 CAMACHO AVILA, RAFAEL SR 2ª AND  20 GAGO MARTIN, ANTONIO  SR 2ª CAL 

15 ROMERO GONZALEZ, SAMUEL SR 2ª CAM  21 ROBAINA PERDOMO, AGUSTIN  SR 2ª CNA 

16 GIL MENDEZ, VICTOR  MANUEL SR 2ª CAL  22 MARTIN MOYA, FRANCISCO JOSE  SR 2ª AND 

17 GOMEZ GIL, RAUL SR 2ª MAD  23 HURTADO VALERO, JOAN  SR 2ª CAT 

18 ORTIZ GARCIA, TOMAS SR 2ª AND  24 CARRILLO BARRIOS, EMILIO  SR 2ª AND 

         

ESCUADRA 5  ESCUADRA 6 
25 LAPERAL CARBAJO, JULIO SR 2ª CAL  31 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOSE  SR 2ª AND 

26 DIAZ LOPEZ, JOSE MARIA SR 2ª AND  32 HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, BLAS  SR 2ª CAT 

27 RIVERO PEREZ, PABLO SR 2ª CNA  33 CASAS DE DIOS, JUAN BAUTISTA  SR 2ª AND 

28 MARQUEZ MADRID, JULIO SR 2ª CAM  34 CAMPOS VALERO, FRANCISCO M SR 2ª EXT 

29 GARCIA SANCHEZ, XAVIER SR 2ª CAT  35 LOUSADA ALVES, OCTAVIO MAN SR 2ª AST 

30 RUBIO MOLINA, JOSE ANTONIO SR 2ª AND  36 TITOS CABALLERO, ANTONIO  SR 2ª AND 

         

ESCUADRA 7  ESCUADRA 8 
37 ARMAS ARMAS, JOSE EMILIO SR 2ª CNA  43 RUEDA ULLOA, EUGENIO  SR 2ª CAL 

38 MALPESA TOBAR, JACINTO SR 2ª AND  44 VIZCAINO MARTINEZ, JULIAN  SR 2ª CAT 

39 ESCARTIN FRANCA, JUAN MA SR 2ª ARA  45 ARRIAZA MARTIN, JOSE MARIA  SR 2ª AND 

40 HERNANDEZ GIRAL, OSCAR SR 2ª CAT  46 GOMEZ TRIGUERO, JESUS  SR 2ª CAM 

41 MENDOZA GARCIA, JOSE SR 2ª CNA  47 DIAZ GALDEANO, ANDRES  SR 2ª AND 

42 FONTS OLIVA, JUAN RAMON SR 2ª CAT  48        

         

ESCUADRA 9  ESCUADRA 10 
49 QUESADA CALLEJAS, FCO. JA SR 1ª CAM  55 NAVARRO JABALERA, JOSE M.  SR 1ª CAT 

50 BELVIS HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO SR 1ª EXT  56 BEDOYA DE LA CRUZ, JOSE ED SR 1ª AND 

51 BAYO DIAZ-ALDAGALAN, A SR 1ª NAV  57 SERRANO HEREDIA, LUIS ANGEL  SR 1ª ARA 

52 NAVAL GUIO, ALBERTO SR 1ª ARA  58 FUENTES LOPEZ, MARIO  SR 1ª MAD 

53 CABALLERO CABALLERO, JULIO  SR 1ª CAL  59 MANSILLA RAMIREZ, GUSTAVO  SR 1ª EXT 

54 VILA CABERO, LLUIS SR 1ª CAT  60 GARCIA SERRANO, FCO. GINES  SR 1ª CAM 

         

ESCUADRA 11  ESCUADRA 12 
61 ALONSO DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL SR 1ª MAD  67 BUENO CONSEJO, CHRISTIAN  SR 1ª ARA 

62 CARRION BORJA, JOSE LUIS SR 1ª AND  68 LOPEZ MARTIN, FERMIN  SR 1ª CAT 

63 ARAGONES PEREZ, FRANCISCO SR 1ª CAM  69 CUARESMA ORTIZ, ADRIAN  SR 1ª MAD 

64 FERNANDEZ PICATOSTE, AN SR 1ª MAD  70 MARIN LOPEZ, JOSE ANTONIO  SR 1ª AND 

65 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, JUAN  SR 1ª CAL  71 CUARESMA ORTIZ, FRANCISCO  SR 1ª MAD 

66 DELGADO ZARZUELA, JOSE M SR 1ª AND  72 RODRIGUEZ VILCHES, JOSE ANT  SR 1ª ARA 
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ESCUADRA 13  ESCUADRA 14 
73 BARQUERO PINEL, DAVID SR 1ª MAD  79 SOLIS MORENO, FRANCISCO  JR M 3ª AND 

74 SAEZ DE ABIA, PEDRO MANUEL SR 1ª CAL  80 TORO RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN  JR M 4ª MAD 

75 CABALLERO UGENA, FAUSTINO SR 1ª CAM  81 DEL REY RUIZ, JESUS  JR M 3ª AND 

76 FUENTES MANZANO, GREGORIO SR 1ª MAD  82 ALVAREZ PEDREJON, RAUL  JR M 3ª CAL 

77 MIRO ESCODA, SERGI SR 1ª CAT  83 CALURANO BENITEZ, DAVID  JR M 2ª EXT 

78 ALFEREZ MARIN, JOSE ANTONIO JR M 2ª AND  84 TORRES GONZALEZ, ANTONIO J JR M 3ª AND 

         

ESCUADRA 15  ESCUADRA 16 
85 MUELA AYALA, MARIA DM 3ª CAM  91 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARCIANA A  DM 3ª AND 

86 DIAZ PERAZA, ANA ISABEL DM 3ª CNA  92 BELTRAN PASTOR, CRISTINA  DM 3ª MAD 

87 MUÑOZ DE LEON MORAL, FRA DM 2ª AND  93 DIAZ DEL RIO, OLATZ  DM 3ª VAS 

88 REDONDO CRUAÑES, LAURA DM 4ª MAD  94 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA JOSE  DM 3ª AND 

89 GALLEGO DOBLAS, Mª DEL C DM 3ª AND  95 BERMEJO CERRO, MARIA DEL C DM 3ª BAL 

90 MARTINEZ SORDO, BEATRIZ DM 1ª AST  96        

         

ESCUADRA 17  ESCUADRA 18 
97 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, FRANCI VT 2ª CAT  103 JANE FERNANDEZ, EDUARD  VT 2ª CAT 

98 MARTINEZ RUIZ, ANTONIO VT 4ª AND  104 BERMEJO RUBIO, FRANCISCO J VT 2ª BAL 

99 OBRERO RAMIREZ, JUAN JOSE VT 1ª CAT  105 GARCIA ALONSO, FERNANDO  VT 3ª CAT 

100 GONZALEZ PEREZ, MANUEL VT 1ª MAD  106 CUARESMA ALVAREZ, TOMAS  VT 4ª MAD 

101 SANTOS RUIZ, LUIS VT 1ª CAT  107 RUIZ VIDOY, JOSE  VT 2ª AND 

102 GALINDO MARQUEZ, JOSE ANT VT 4ª CEU  108        

         

ESCUADRA 19  ESCUADRA 20 
109 DE URDA ANGUITA, ARTURO SR 3ª AND  115 SAUSOR HINAREJOS, OSCAR  SR 3ª CAT 

110 SOCAS PALENZUELA, JUAN M SR 3ª CNA  116 PELAEZ MARTIN, JOSE  SR 3ª CAM 

111 GORJON GARCIA, JOSE IGNA SR 3ª VAS  117 CAIROS ALEGRIA, FRANCISCO  SR 3ª CNA 

112 GASCO GONZALEZ, TONI SR 3ª CAT  118 TITOS HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO  SR 3ª AND 

113 TELLEZ BLANCO, FRANCISCO SR 3ª CAL  119 GOMEZ LORENZO, FRANCISCO  SR 3ª CNA 

114 HERNANDEZ MENDEZ, BENITO SR 3ª CNA  120 CHACON LAZARO, FELIPE  SR 3ª CAL 

         

ESCUADRA 21  ESCUADRA 22 
121 LOPEZ SANTANA, ISIDORO SR 3ª CNA  127 ROMERO GONZALEZ, ANGEL  SR 3ª CAM 

122 SANZ VILLANUEVA, JUAN SR 3ª ARA  128 CHACON GARCIA, FELIPE  SR 3ª CAL 

123 GARCIA ESTELRICH, JOAN SR 3ª CAT  129 LOPEZ ACOSTA, CARMELO EUS SR 3ª CNA 

124 SANCHEZ PEREZ, BLAS SR 3ª AND  130 FERNANDEZ NOVELLA, JUAN M  SR 4ª NAV 

125 LEON BELLO, JUAN RAMON SR 3ª CNA  131 HURTADO PICA, POL  SR 4ª CAT 

126 PINTO SARDA, PABLO SR 3ª CAL  132 RODRIGUEZ PERDOMO, ZEBE  SR 4ª CNA 
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ORDEN DE TIRO POR ESCUADRAS 
DÍA - 20/08/2016 HORA - 9:00 

 

  CANCHA 2 CANCHA 3 CANCHA 4 CANCHA 5 

SERIE 1  1 2 3 4 

  5 6 7 8 

  9 10 11 12 

  13 14 15 16 

  17 18 19 20 

  21 22 2 3 

SERIE 2  4 1 6 7 

  8 5 10 11 

  12 9 14 15 

  16 13 18 19 

  20 17 22 2 

SERIE 3  3 21 1 6 

 7 4 5 10 

  11 8 9 14 

  15 12 13 18 

  19 16 17 22 

  2 20 21 1 

SERIE 4  6 3 4 5 

 10 7 8 9 

  14 11 12 13 

  18 15 16 17 

  22 19 20 21 

SERIE 5  1 2 3 4 

  5 6 7 8 

 9 10 11 12 

  13 14 15 16 

  17 18 19 20 

  21 22   
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ORDEN DE TIRO POR ESCUADRAS 
DÍA - 21/08/2016 HORA - 9:00 

 
  CANCHA 2 CANCHA 3 CANCHA 4 CANCHA 5 

SERIE 6  12 9 10 11 

  16 13 14 15 

  20 17 18 19 

  4 21 22 3 

  8 1 2 7 

  11 5 6 10 

SERIE 7  15 12 9 14 

  19 16 13 18 

  3 20 17 22 

  7 4 21 2 

  10 8 1 6 

SERIE 8  14 11 5 9 

 18 15 12 13 

  22 19 16 17 

  2 3 20 21 

  6 7 4 1 

    8 5 
 
 


